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. PETITION:FOR SPECIAL HEARING fgag | L) BALTIMORE CONTY
o TH'E ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: B BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE *""\\ ' | . L L%X%GMAWLAND 212042380
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is » RN & S92 DALTIMGRE COUNTY .

descri:b:du-il;l etlll‘zl%izseﬁnefgon and -pl(a.t) atmchedp;egemyand made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 00 - {41 November 12, 1985 ‘!:?/ OFFICE OF PLANGNG AND 2O
Special Hearing under dection 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- o K o . i

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Depity Zoning Commissioner should approve —--.-.

TS MARYLAND 21204 PAUL H. REINCKE October 2, 1985
the nonconforming use as & _two apartment dwelling.

CHIEF
Mr. and Mrs. Scottia D. McDonald MOMMAN E GENER
F o gz, | .o, Box 18124 - RECTR ' . s Arnotd Jabion
3, TOwson. Maryland 21204 Baltimore, Maryland 21220 zoming Commissioner
office of Pianning and Zoning
paltimore County Office Building

Item No. 115 - Case No. B6-230-5PH Towson, Maryland 21204
Petitioners - Scottie D. McDonald, et ux : Mr. Arnold Jablon : .
Special Healrng Petition

Zoning Commiss foner ' ‘ Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
County Offfce Butlding Novemeser 14, 1925

] Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
Towson, Marylang 21204

R

L

oo
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

A oL 2y R

I, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petitiva, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. Dear Mr. and Mrs. McDonald:

HAS=0€2~98

! ; Engineering
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, - Department of

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we Traffic Engineering
are the legal owner(s) of thp_ prope :
which is the subject of this Petition.  f.n.p, L1 b pureau of requested, but to assure that all partles zre made aware of plans or The Division of Current Planni
REID (o . Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing petitlon and offers the following coﬂ“ﬂen:g anghge::;::n:::c::; ;!:1““ the subject Gent lemen :
_ - - Legal Gwner(s) | ezerion Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with - applicadle, elow are R ved by this
Contract Purchaser: g ’ menern 1S 1§ i Project Planni the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of (X)There are no site planning factors i Pursuant to your request, the referenc?d propfrfg has ei?czﬁe znd rughquired

Lo n . !
Scottie D. lchonald_ - Gj_u/ab : .;d ’ ing the requested zoning. A , { JA County Review Group eeting ie u;:c::e;fng conment, Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are app

L uilding Department

TVFE

)‘?oE:::;ybg";ewaGm“ meeting was held and the minutes will be to be corrected cr inccrporated into the final plans for the property.
Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the y the 3ureau of Publig Services,
N w24
Signature ) LY. &é

Ynis site s part 1 . . i

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your subdivision. pflr:e :L: J,ﬂﬁ’;hg:‘i,ﬁg ::::T_:':r::t“ defired as a } 1., Fire hydrants for the referenced prorerty are required and shall be
petition, If similar comments from the remaining members are received, JA recors olat .

AL 7

Mary Lou McDonald By 5

Jocated at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
4 -

Zoning Advisory Meeting of OCTRBER |, V986 RE: property Owner: Scottie D. McDonald, et ux
Iten ¢ [} BEz l
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- Proverty funer: 50T TIE D, Me Do
. ¢ (€73
mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments Dear Mr. J Rocation: wa/s Viddiwia v e l?s'bv":hm
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning actlion F- Jablon: OR Licsoweon o Due ‘ L.

tocation: N/§ Virginia Avenue, !24' W of Woodward Drive

Item No,: 115 zoning Agenda: Meeting of October 1, 1985

Zoning Administration

will ba required and must be recorce
. l ‘ q4 prior
Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform=- e ek
pmen

a building pernit,
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

)The access % not satisfactory,

City and State

Atiorney for Petitioner:

City and State

J7dS -0e& -8

for flling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

fomee £ Byery

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JThe girculation on this site s nmot satisfactory. Department of Public Works.

1The parking arrangement is not sa
IParking calculations must ba show

}This property contains soils whi
S which are de .
development on these sojls s °'°hib1ted_”"e" 2% wetlands, and

JConstruction in or alterationa

of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of -

AR Section 22-93 of the Oavelopment

JDeveloprent of this site ma

y constity

);:e Baltinore Covnsy Master pions ute & potenttal conflict with
e anended Developr

In prient Plan was approved by the Planning Board

JLandscaping: Aust coaply with gal

tisfactory,
n on the plan,

A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Dapartment.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

tinore County Lang ;
JThe proverty is located in a def y Lindscape Mamal.
8111 178-79. HNo bud1ding permi:iCient service area as defined by

A : may oe issued until a R
Capacity Use Certif ent servi
'1'5 ¥y tiffcate has been 1ssued, The deficient service

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Leginning of operation.
Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- : JED:nr

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted _ : )The property ¥s located n a trarry
Enclosures

. R . . : > i On

intersect § ) C 4rea controlied by a "0* leve) comply with all applicable requirements of the National lf'iz:e lrot.:ectio

tr.n‘figccaggc?:yd::;nguczeg1:1;] 119'79' and 35 conditions chanme Association Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition pricr
. ' - ecene mare i 2
Scottle lchp_nald “ - ire re-cvaluated annually 3y the COZr‘I:;dEculzfﬁnm Services Arsas . to occupancy.
| ] . {X)Addgmnai comments: '
. . U* R
OF SiTE_MUST ComPLY TO

Attorney’s Telephone NO.! cocoeeaue ‘

. MMM@L‘D&S_&LMQIQS .
Baltimore, M3, 21220

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

City and State

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

’ * ¥
ch . ! /l
: ‘ . It 4
ORDERED By The Zofning ’Cﬂ\mmiSS'iOner Of Bal-ti.-more lenty, this _---3 e e day ; ) . zz — r, HOtEd an? w ’ £ c\ )w
? i t - att . it | . ' % 3 : : /

ec:  James Hosaell Chiar, Current Planning and Oovelopment

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Courty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

}/"ire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

nty, on the L. BUUR 1985, at 10:00_ gelock

M.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND @

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November 20, 1985

oy
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 3 <5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
494-3610

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
: A'TF/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TED ZALESK]. JR. Arnold Jablon '

TO...Zeuing Cownissionex Date.... November 21, 1985 . . ... ' 494-3333
DIRECTOR L N _

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H NG
FROM Office of Planning and Zoning ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

mwn’gsramve ASSISTA
o
-

ROZR RECEIVED FOR FILING

Mr. irncld Jablon, Zoning Comuissioner

December 4, 1985
ors f Planning and Zoning . P _ -
‘I‘iw:::.om:flmd 2131. ‘ SUBJECT--Zonmg Petition No. 86-230-5pH

Dear Mr, Jablams

U

-
= B

Comments on Item # 115 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as followsi

Mr. and Mrs. Scottie D. .McDonald
Property Ovners  Scottie D. McDonald, et ux

Balti
Locationt N/S Virginia Avenwe, 125' W of Woodward Drive _ altimore, Maryland 21220
Districts 15th. In view of the =:

comment .
APPLICABLE ITEM> ARE CIRCLED:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
N/S of Virginia Av nue, 1257
W of Woodward Avenue, -
Norman E. 1218 girginia Avenuz) -
Director h Election District
Scottie D. McDunald, et ux,
v : R R . ] i . L S C. Residentisl: Two sste of construction dravings ars reguirsd to fils a permit epplication. The seal of a NEG:JGH:slm Petitioners .
County Office Building - : AR registersd in Maryland Architect or Enginesr 13/1s not required on plans and twohnical data,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue : :

' Case No. 86-230-SPH
: Mﬂﬂland 21264 RN . R T "'J_- ) Compercials Thres sets of construction drawings sealed and signed by a registersd in Maryland Architect 3 : . Dear Mr. McDonald:
ISR EA PRI or Engineer shall be required to file with s permit applicetion. Reproduced asals are not accepiable,

All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as mAantad by Council Bill #17-F5,
the Maryland Code for the Bendicapped and Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 ~ 1980) and other applicable Coder and Standards.

@ A building and othar miscellanecus permite shall ba required bafore the start of sny construction.

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING §& ZONING

\ - eived and accepted for f£iling I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter i rd-
tior: hag been received and _g_cc_gpted, e TN A1) Uss Groups except R-L Single Pamily Detached Dvellings requirs a sinisum of 1 hour fire rating for P Y n the above captioned matier In acco

. October P 1l T : S ) utcr::r nll: :1nur than 6‘-O.to an Intcrior lot line, ITUII G;cupl require s ons hour ::11 if closer ance with the attached, :
than 3'<0 to an interior lot lina, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require & fire or party _ ;

wall. GSee Table LO1, Sectiom 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02. No cpmninge are permitisd in sn

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

Very truly yours,
The mtructure does not appear to cowply with Table 505 for parmissable height/srea. EReply to the requested

. . - . ’
| e A NE
variance by this office camot be conaidered until the neceasary dats partaining to height/ares and : - - (4 ’
construction type is provided, Gee Table 401 end 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this departpent. s
7

0 JEAN M. H. JUNG
The requested variance appears to conflict with Section(s) , of the Baltimore eputy Zoning Commissioner
County Building Code. . '

oo - When filing for a requirsd Change of Use/Cocupency Permit, an alterstion parmit spplication shall also o JMHJ:bg
v 3 e be filsd slong with three msts of acceptable sonstruction plans indicating how the exizting smtruciure is
{ o to be altearsd in crder to comply with the Code requirements for the new uss. Maryisnd Architectural or
B . , - Engineer ssals are usually wequired, The change of Use Groups ars fram TUae to Use . oT ’ Attachments
SRR ; to Mixzed Tses . See Ssotion 312 of tha Bullding Code. .

- '
The proposed project sppears to bs located in & Flood Flain, Tidal /Riverine. Flease ses the atteched i ces Pe°ple s Counsel
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code s adoptsd by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall show the corTect - -
slavatiotw sbove sea level for the lot and tha firish floor levels including basemant,

comentss Tenante chall be separated at all points (floors, walls, etc.)
by a minimm of an epproved one hour fire resistive assembly, Each
tenant shall have an independent exit complying with the Code., GSee
also Piumbing and Heating regnlations in the respective Codes,

Thesse abbreviated comuents reflect only cn the informaiion previded by the dravings subritted te the Difice
of Plaming snd Zoning and wre not iniended to be constTued sa the full extent of any permit., -7 desired

the appiicant mar obtain sdditional information by wimiting Rocm 122 ¢f the Cow.ty Crffjce Building at 111
- s Thesapeske Averus, Towson, Maryland 20204, 22 :_ SJ

BY: C. E, Burnham, “hief
Puflding Plang heview

ufee/85

LA |

AUG 13 0% -

w
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Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it RE: PETITION FOR SPE:CIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts: : N/S of Virginia Avenue, 125°

PETITION FOR SPECI 3
| W of Woodward Avenue, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER OR SPECIAL HEARING
- : ‘ : {518 Virginia Avenue) - _ 15th Election District

‘ 15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

rea w TISYA 2Les, ol

Ant

Scottie D. McDonald, et ux, Case No. 86-230-SPH

. North side of Virginia Avenue, 125' West of '
i ’ —
ootitioners | Woodward Avenue, (518 Virginia Avenue)
E % R % ® ® E B 0 %
wide DATE AND TIME: :
The Petitioners herein request approval of a nonconforming use of a two a- ¢t on the North slde of Virginia Avenud (50 feet )"_ Tuesday, December 3, 1685 at 10:00 a.m.

rd Drive and known as 1ot 17, . .
ofp:::d;i Eesex, oh 1s recordsd in PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Wesi Chesapeake
’ H:hi. 5, Folio 76/T7 _ Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Beginning at a poln
122 feet Weat of the centerline
s Block 2B, as shown on the plat of

the Land Records of Beltimore County 1n Liber

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the bullding The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold i ing:
was constructed as two apartments around 1952 and has been s0 used continuously " e feerine

to date. The apartments are entirely separate as to entrances, meters, heat,

Petition for
etc. For the entire period, except for five years, members of the Petitioners use as a tgo igzﬁt;ingeg:ﬁizzder Section 500.7 for the nonconforming

family have lived in one of the dwelling units. There were no protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on

the Petition and after due consideration of the testimony and evidence present-

ed, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the granting of the Spe-

Being the property of Scottd M hown
cial Hearing would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the Balti=- the plat filed Wi{h the foning Of&fé‘ e - )

more County Zonlng Regulations (BCZR) and would not be detrimental to the

In the event that this Petition is granted, a buildin i i 1thi
. . 2 - g permit may be 1ssued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—

tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

: good cause showm. Such request must be received in writing b the dat
granted. ! hearing set above or made at the hearing. g by e of the

health, safety and general welfare of the community and, therefore, should be

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of DBaltimore

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABION
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

County, this f ,;{Z_ day of December, 1985, that the herein Petition for

>
g

Spetial Hearing for the nonconforming use of a two apartment dwelling, in

&lCC‘#3

Exh]

ance with the site plan submitted and filed herein, marked Petitioner's

il

o
[
-

is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject,

A JITS
Yt

howT r, to the following restrictions:

CLIVED FOR FILIN

1. Any future expansion must comply with the BCZR and all
applicable county regulations and standards.

Q(/dw /4 /VQ‘“M")

Defjuty Zoning Coggﬁssionﬁ'r‘
of Baltimore &ounty

NISTRATIVE ASSISTALS

ﬂd&m@/

DATE /‘%?A? A ﬁ.

Al

JAoER R

C

'-rr : o

OHFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING | / Wizt F

ZONIN Mr. and Mrs. Scot . o , 1AM F. PODLICH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ; P 0n Box 181 o L oonald November 1, 1985 | RoBerT F. PODLICH
PETITICS FOR SPECIAL HEZRING BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICGNER 494-33353 5 Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ATTORNETS AT LAW
N/S Virginia Ave., 125' W of AURORA FEDERAL BUILDING
Woodward Ave. (518 Virginia OF RALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG : _ CHARLES STAEET AT BARATOGA
Ave.), 15th District ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : ’ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 23201

_ . renssee

SCOTTIE D. McDONALD, et ux, Case No. 86-230-SPH November 27, 1985 NOTICE OF HEARING . WALTER F. REESE _ : a8 BALTIMORE-ANNAFOLIS I'LYD.
Petitioners . RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 3 1 llvtlﬂn:‘:::.unn. 21144

N/S Virginia Ave., 125' W of armary 10, 1968
, ' Woodward Ave, (518 Virginia Ave.)
gré &Brgfisfgzt“e D, McDanald ) 15th Election District
Baltimore Maryland 21220 Scottie D, McDonald, et ux, Petitioners Mr. and Mre. Béward A. Richards
’ .. Ceze No, R6-230-SPH 3518 Virginia Avenue

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- | TIME 30.00 a0 : Baltimere, Marylsod - 21221

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

. hould be sent of any hearing dates or other Petitiun low Special Hearing _

Captioned matter Ibtices s Y g N/S Virginia Ave., 125l i g_.ef’ DATE: TUQSdaV, Decemher 3’ 1985 M Ht. “ m. udu‘"

. . N : Woodward Ave. (518 Virginia Ave.)

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final : ‘ : |

15th I.:'!lectmn District o _ PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake I will be

order. Scottie McDonald, et ux, Petitioners : . to ;:d,-:. cousummate your sale ¢f the property 518 Virgiaias
Case No. 86-230-SPH Avenue, Towson, Maryland . m].m . Mze. foettie D. McDonald on Vednsddny, Jammary 17,

s &L 11.43 ""' i wy Baltimors Office.

%{qfi’fﬂ (Z__{L/?—ﬁ e A aia and Dear Mr. & Mrs. McDonald: : ' ' It will be necessary for both of you to be present at the tims menticned

above,
PhylliJ Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that $47.84 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
. Order is issued.

/ij /{( MEZ, | THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON ' T T — ._
' : TIE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~Na. 012688

Under the tsrme ¢f the Countract of Sale, possession of the m- is
uhﬂmuﬂaWntﬁoﬂn’o!utuﬂt. '

——i
' AT o ——

Peter Max Zimmerman : : OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
Deputy People's Counsel Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by M'SCELLANEOU_S CASH RECEIPT

Rm. 223, Court House this office until the day of the hearing itself,
Towson, MD 21204 '

494-2188 ' JU— Dlosco.sakat bhorshomlmoauohlavhaRalesmere County, Maryland, and remit

_ B . 1ding, Towson, Maryland
- BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 012418 |
~ T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of November, 1985, a copy OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . - H

. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE!PT

should b advised of the mownt of vent payable ea tho second flcor
date of itz lact payment s that a proper rontal sdiustment can

oare___ 7 £ 7 sl

in this mattar, ‘

ACTCUNT

-

of the foregoing Entry of Appearence was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Scottie

© it

JA- % X3 Ry f= (15 G o

ACCOUNT

R : ' e o £ Gl | . TR -
VIR GO £ N SN S I
TR ' C .87 BCSYeensslndnors 2178F e

r

. AMOUNT, 5

D; McDonald, E. O. Box 18124, Baltimore, MD 21220, Petitioners. - DATE
)+ 3 4443
R es1 My, Valter J, Rasmmssen

Mg rd RECEIVED (f!ﬁz—rf(& ,fi 237 '."'{/fr;.: x ‘/C_’;" AP ' ) ' o o IR . ’ ) Mr., ad lixs. Sceitie D, HcDom-1d

Peter Max Zimmerman . FROM:—p -
: I

ron. //"'{ 4 LL"‘;,ZL{ 'L}f‘?.?C.f ! /J/?‘? \ ft e ‘47/, -~ X7

VALICATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

i e

7

g ;:al.'f:taﬂ‘?f:;“a

LS

N .
L 2
- ¥

Sr e
e @

VALIDATION ON SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

S F TEETTT R T TR TR T e T TR
ST T Wy TR AT

§ MG 13 68

By i v o i o ,
) . R g e AR e

B PR ol



Customer Relations Department

BALTIMORE |
GAS AND
ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER « P.O. BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203

November 25, 1985

Mr. Scottie D. McDonald
P. 0. Box 18124
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. McDonald:

irgini has been
Our records show that 518 Virginia Avenue
separately metered as two apartments since at least Februgrgr
1971. We do not have records available prior to 1971 to in t-
cate the cxact date the building was started as two apartments.

If you have any questions, please call me at 234-5497.
Sincerely,

P lodiosts.

R. Broadwater _
Customer Representative

RB/apm

T TIOT SRITIER I
i - o d st J

4

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:
' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto;

Affiant

\/ I have personal knowledge that the home located at \fTP’X

et d e E‘s*;%/ﬂ:f 2120 |

{address])

has been used as a ’7’;.1.»9

(two/three, etc.)
apartment dwelling sinceZSL1wm*,

», {952 . I also have personal
{month) year .

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized

s such continuously and uninterrupedly since Jvemmer , 1952 .
(month) (year) ;
. . ’ — i
This personal knowledge is based upon: L Lyue Hevoss S7
AT 54 Vvgmn Fre.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this //=4 day of ‘7751%,.{,;,,,«, 198 , before
me, a Notary Public of the State o Maryland, in and for tha County
aforesa;d, personally appeared - \i§£¢¢;
the affiant herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to
me as such affiant, and made eath in duc form of law that the matters
and facts herecinabove set forth are truc and correct to the best of
knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hard and

A )
“blbg zﬁ’ N

; 2 . T
L - el e Bomerg g L /zg_»-_,.e

. 7__fi? j'**‘"’f{whfﬁm???wﬁffw'

N s, e e — S

T e ray YR g S R T N RS A

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto;

I have personal knowledge that the home located at

%4 52%§;2?$? sk has been used as a 77z

{address) v (two/three,etc.)

apartment dwelling sinc py . /?'2; . I also have personal
' nt (year) -

knowledge that all apartments within the dweliiff;have been utilized

as such continuously and uninterrupedly since A 2N L
(month} (year) :

This personal knowledge is based upon: C{§Z7a¢{ A 4{251g24221‘6;:;
i - A “ ‘“‘\ _ | :.'
_ zf?2%?2€27r'/1g2?f C il /?Ei}/

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

e
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this //4# day of Jesupnbdor ), 19867 before
me, a Notary Public of the State of Marylaﬁd;bgn and for the County
aforesaid, personally appeared -Gf;L¢?;C?.;LLJ,? .
the affiant herein, personally known or satisractorily 1dentlried to
me as such affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the matters

and facts hercinabove set forth are truc and correct to the best of
knowledge and belief.

(¥ ‘“l.‘"
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

%\ ﬁ’“”"’fﬁ
4ot /_is@§

“Notary AudId 7 % g Na 4
| P W

” j (’/{t/ / ’. /?‘f.é, -

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto; -

ot o Jt o _

Atfttiant
Louis Velloe
516 Vipginia Ave.,
Essex M. 21221 .

. I have personal knowledge that the home located at
518 Vipginia Ave., Essex Md, 21221
(address)

apartment dwelling since

o —
(two/three etc.)

I also have personal

has been used as a

Wb a e

(year)

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized

as such continuously and uninterrupedly since ’ /72' 5/ N
' (year) !

This personal knowledge is based upon: I have lived mext door sinee .1

Vitne 1969 % Pigend mesum |

(month)

(month)

<

. '] -k

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 24 day of _)4/7‘2/‘/ 1932/before
t

me, a Notary Public of the State of MaryXand, in _ang for the County

.aforesaid, personally appearedi:xjizagﬁ . /b121§9” I

ﬂthefg££iant herein, personally”khown or satisractorily 1dentitied to
cotmel Jsiglteh affiant, and made oath in duc form of law that the matters
S * and factshpereinabove set forth are truc and correct to the best of
;ﬂ?;_%ppulgggéfqnd belief.

.

-e o
vt yAS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

(:;ybgdrféﬂubllc d
( .

LT 7
‘ ' ‘v é-’]*r 4 /-'/Zf £ﬁ,’3’l/€{64’/"7—/g¢/’

-
& ~ .
- - C ..ézn:;.-f_“';‘—’-.“:-.‘g .‘".4}/;46.'.‘.‘.'_"’.- -

AFFIDAVIT

/ !

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

| That <ie information herein given is within the perscnal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competeént to testify tifreto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto;

firniar T Tedo ZRun

Aff1ant

I have personagl knowledge that the home located at

78 Vivamn Hve 21272

(addrédss)

apartment dwelling sime&mmw , 4S5 Z.
’ (menth) year

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized

as such continuously and uninterrupedly SinCE:S;7HW6r VA -~V
{month) (year) '

This personal knowledge is based ubon:f /]ﬁ'u.{ Z\Iafa.{ 47_'577:
M?;?w(/zt )4.;/& 14'1«' V;:?QSJ/H 87;1-:7"' S',r'a/zé_ /7273 ‘

has been used as a '17;;>¢?
(two/three,etc.)

I also have personal

.
ekl SN = _

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this s,/ day of / , 198 | before

me, a Notary Public of the State Maryland, in and for the County
aforesaid, personally appeared poiait P e S L s
the affiant herein, personally knétin or satistactorily 1dentizied to

me &s such affiant, and made oath in duc form of law that the matters

and facts harcinabove set forth are truc and correct to the beg&_of
knowledge and belief. =

1y

AS WITNES3 my hand and Notarial Seal FN N

- e e e s ) T AT
L T A TR T R U g m-aa:l‘;.q— S T s o ; =
T

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto; .

o er 7 S S
ey

Afttrlant I

52o0Vivginis Ave -
Essex—AMd- Uty

I have personal knowledge that the home located at

$18 VIBCINIA AVE,, ESSEX MD. 21221
(address)

apartment dwelling since ¢ | . 5% .
) {month) year)
knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized

as such continuously and uninterrupedly since , 1953 . ’
' (monthj (year) :

This personal knowledge is based upon: | he {3&'} ka4 T lmcé'_

2t 520 <imee 1947

has been used as a TRO
(two/three,etc.)

I also have personal

i 2 =

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this =/ day ofj';mfmdul , 198 before

me, a Notary Public of the State 5 Marylaﬁi? ia and for the County
aforesaid, personaliy appeared é}/f,“/,‘,; .fg._}g:/.e;, - o
the affiant herein, personally known or satisractorily idertiited 1o
me as such affiant, and made 2ath in duc form of law that the matters
and facts hercinabove set forth are truc and correct to the best of
knowledge and belief.

At

AFFIDAVIT

The uadersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

i That the information herein giveﬁ is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the frture with
Tegard thereto; -

.1 have personal knowledge that the home located at
S8 [rfes i ) RLL has been used as a &
(address) (two/tnree, etc.)
apartment dwelling sinceC§}4%w¢{{; s, < . I also have personal
' {month} year -
knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized “s.

as such continuously and uninterrupedly since 5&h%wf£41 y S5t L
' (month) (year) H

This personal knowledge is based upon: 2Z Ao /f/}/fof Aﬂ(awfs;i—

[l £7%cp7 27 £/2 Ernte by ser
Zhe - Sroes s
AP0 frer ALY

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, %fgfit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this //ed day of /fssu,cden— , 19875 before
me, a Notary Public of the Sta
aforesaid, personally appeared Y - YY) s
the affiant herein, perscnally known or satistdctor?ly i1dentiiiced to
me as such affiant, and made ocath in duc form of law that the matters

and facts hercinabove set forth are truc and correct to the best of
knowledge and belief.

Lracg KLe Forr !
Lex?s5 B0 LT T KHwri. Phe Ajrdardc s K

&

f Maryland, in and for the County

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

e _ J o cy,

-~

otnfy ﬁﬁoll-
' 3
/ﬁ;//f//ﬁj

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

) That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto; -

I have personal knowledge that the home located at

‘5"/8“ \/n—‘q;;,;,ja ¢ 2122) has been used as a

{address)
apartment dwelling since zshuynﬂ4éy- , /QQ{Z:.

7w

(two/three,etc.)
I also have personal

{mornth) (year)
knowledge that all apartments within the dwellj g have been utilizzd
as such continuvously and uninterrppedly since m-Ly /9@?21 « 9

(month) “Tyear)
. , . ' -7 i
This personal knowledge is based upon:__i— e S £~r¢eu/ /e

decvs sumy 1y 527 \/I_-C.?L;hh Lo s wee /'7%/

N
Fe

.-‘“

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CIRTIFY, this //.4 day o'f' ;éreméz--_/' » 19857 before

me, a Notary Public of the State i Haryl}yﬂ, in-ard for the County
aforeszid, personally appeared L AT iy adhe fo o -
the affiant herein, perscnally known Or satlsfactoya Yy 1dcntiticed to
me as such affiant, and made cath in duc form of 1+ that the matters
and facts hercinabove set forth are iTu2 and correct to the bes d
knowledge and belief.

g

AS WITXESS my hand and Notarial Seal

P sy b
(;;l.t ‘{be f‘f/‘:L.{ﬁ,./

Notary -Puvlic; ¢

AS WITXESS my hand and Norarial Seal J
; B A £ i
/ ¢ P ) g\ “mue =
/, AL .
¢ ex- ¥ _,l,f{}’ ,“{_;_'_( £ %[J-—— ;—ri} &. é ) k . .
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( grremiizautn L LR St ' T
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AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as fcllows:

' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant i

lant

. I have personal knowledge that the home located at j'—/ Zr
%Aﬁw éo-—C.
“ /(address)

apartment dwelling since

has been used as a
(two/three, etc
. A

I also have personal
year _—

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized

a3 such continuously and uninterrupedly since Zynypbons [ 95 %, |

(month) (year) :

(month)

This personal knowledge is based

-)

won: L v Ao Mot o, 1Y T
/ T

“fh._v:-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE,

vit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /M day oftZ-EQﬂf,ée«,_J 198 , before

Mmeé, a Notary Public of the $Tat ofbyaryla‘nd,b in and fer the County
aforesa}d, Personally appeared :2%:»-4&&?:5‘2 e hpg . ! -
the affiant herein, personally kidun s satlsfacto‘rlly idcntified to

me as such aff@ant, and madec oath in due form of law that the matters
and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of
knowledge and belief. Sy,

.m »

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

) o
(e B

Notary PAblic) 2

IR Tt oy B B S o e 5 P

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

' That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant and i

N
¥y pbysical health will not permit me to attend a hearing, but I will be
hapry to discuss this matter at my home or over the phone,
Joseph Navotny, 80 years old
610 Maryland Ave,, Essex, 21221
686~8908

I have personal knowledge that the home located at 518
Virginia Ave., Essex, Md, 21221 has been used as a Two
(address) (two/three, etc.)
apartment dwelling since May », 1952 . I also have personal
\ ’ (month} (year) -

knowledge that all apartments within the

as such continuously and uninterrupedly since May ,
. _ (month)

1952 .
(year)

my pereonal participation in the

dwelling have been utilized

This personal knowledge is based upon:

building and construction of the home as two separate apartments with separate

utilities and fixtures

1968, I have lived less than two blocks away since 1931.
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this £
me, a Notary Public of the Stzte
aforesaid, Fersonally appeared
the affiant herein, personally Knogfin @r s#tistactor
me as such affiant, and made oath in due form of 1a:
and facts hercinabove set
knowledge and belief.

«
I3

day of

Maryl n and for the County

that the matte
forth are truc and correct to the besi of

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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was a personal friend of the original owners, Edward ‘a.n‘d-
Henrietta Richards and have kmown the McDonalds since they purchased the property in

+ 1934 before

= ]

Y lde¢ntiried to

Ts

Vgiek o

e A LR S AN e e, R

o
g

g b

o _ﬁh ' e i S e o i . R ————
/ Phone % . * does hereby purchase from the former the following described property, aituate and ling ln_%__
. e Stamdard Guntract of Sale B
District, Baltimore County, Maryland, being that propexty known as 518
DIAL REALTY INC. Virginia Avenue, described in a deed dated 10/16/60 and recorded amoug
1760 EASTERN BLVD, BALTIMORE. MD. 21221 the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. 3767, Polio 42,
@hiﬂ Agrf emtent nf 9 ah’ ’ made 'h',h_]'%_dq oL Dec Included in this sale are kitchen stove, ~burner, electric light fixtures, flowers and shrubbery,
Heurietta Richards, hig wifa Seller, and GROUND RENT TO EBE CREATED (IF APPLICABLE) Check: Yes_ or No— X . Subject to
Scottia D, McDonald end Mary Lou MeDonald, his wife Buyer an annual ground rent of & — for a term of 99 years, renewable forever to be reserved in a
Witreas that the sald Seller doos bereby bargain and sell unto the said Buyer. and the latter leass to be recorded prior to the tromsfer of the heretn described property; sald rent to be payable in equal
: seml-annual Insiallments of & eqeh, accounting from the date of the lease in which said rent
does hereby purchase from the former the lollowing described property, situaie and lying h—l"fth—— is reserved. (Redemption date )
District, Baltimore County, Maryland, being that property known as 518 EXISTING GROUND RENT (IF APPLICABLE) Check: Yos .. orNoo X Subjecttoan
existing annual ground rent of $_ as provided in a letse now recorded among The Land
Virginia Avenug, GOSOIIM. in a deed dated 10/18/60 and recorded among Records of Baltimore (Redemption Date )
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. 3767, Folio 542, at and for the price omem-ﬁ—vc«hmd:od_daum_&mm_
. ‘ ' - Dollezs %-164,500,00)
Included In this sale are kitchen siove, —burner, electric light tixtures, flowers and shrubbery, of which _Fiva HEondred ' . Dollars (s._“"O_O.QQ)
have been paid priar to the signing hereof, and the halance 1o be paid os bollows.._gn. additiona) '
' sz,aoo.oombepddatthctimeot'uttlmmnuntomaom'
GROUND RENT TQ BE CREATED (F APPLICABLE) Check: Yes.__ or No x Subject to payuant of ‘3.3&@. Thiz.sale is subJect to the buyars obtaining
an annual ground rent of §_ . for of term of 99 years, renewable forever to be reserved in a agp:roval of a direct reduction mortzage of $13,200,00 for 2{ years
lease to be recordsd prior to the transfer of the hersin described property; said rent to be payable in equal a 6‘, OMI‘_' this sale s ml} and void and the 2apoait paid
semi<annual installments of $_ each, accounting rom the date of the lease In which said rent hereon shall be returnad to the b‘ver" Thls contract is further
- ] subjest to the seller furnishing a termite cartificate of said
is reserved. (Redemption date . mpel't)'- ) ) ‘ ; :
EXISTING GROUNP RENT (IF APPLICABLE) Check: Yes. _ or No x Subject to an Sattlement shall be on or befora 30 IHSF'S from the date of t} 4 contract,
existing annual ground rent of $_ as provided iIn a lease now recorded among The Land
Records of Baltimore (Redemption Date )
al and {or the price ommmmwmph_
: Dollare ($_16.4 500,00)
. AND upon payment as above provided of the unpaid purchase money, & deed for ths Property containing covenants of wpeclal war-
{ which M . Doll s @ 00; fanty and further assurance shall be erecuted ai the Buyer's expense by ihe Ssiler, which shall convey the property 1o the Buyer, Title to
of whic ars be good and merchantable. free of lens and sncumbrancas except as specified herein and excepl: Use and restrictions of publie
. N K record which are generally applicable 1o properties in the immediaie neighborhood or the sub-division in which the property is located, and
have been paid priar to the signing hereof, and the balance to be paid as follows: publicy recorded sasements for public uillities and any olher sasements which may be observed by an inspection of the proparty.
: Ground rent, rent, wat nl, t . lincluding Metropolitan Distrdcet ch i nd . o all lic ,
'am‘m to ba £ m ﬂt th. tma gr s‘::u;img nmgg a mgg% dom on an anu:un.l ::.xmp..aq:;:;i.rlht: pr-;x.l::l shal] boqupp.ortiontd :l c: d::t olug:t.tlt:-m:: \:rhic: C:ii;f. p::nmﬂ iy .hal?thb.: :'i:bcn, tcxhn:lmt:\.o
mt o.‘l'.' 33’3 .m. m3- 'al‘ 3 3 Ja th. I-WOI'I amng said parties hereto hereby bind themselves, their heire, sxecutors and administrators and assigns, lor the faithhul performance of this
approval of a direct reduction mortgage of $13,200,00 for 25 years agreement
at 6%, otherwise, this 88%; i3 null and void and the ?{931 paid The herein describad property is 1o be held at the riak 2! Jan Sellar except a8 to damages arising from accidental fire of other fnsurable
bereon ghall be returned to the buyers. This contract is furthar npurance poliches o le has passed or posssssion giveru Hf is alao u “ocod and agreed that (he Saller shall immedistely have all of the
sub:ect to the saller furnishl ng a tormite certificate of snid }:'m? lg:mld:hﬁog:;:: endorsed as 1o protect all parties herelo. as their intereats may appear, and continue |d¢li~l.n:umm. in
property. ' ' This Contract containg the final and entire Agreement betwsen the partiss here!s, and neither they nor their Agents shall be bound by
i any terms, conditions or represeniations not hersin written: time baing of the sasence of this Agresmant. Cost of all documentary stamnps
Settlement shall be on or before 30 d’ - &g?mthe,d‘atapf{-g{iﬁﬂr?@tgag‘t. ﬁiml::;nw 9 conveyancing anc othe similar taxes, whers applicable, required by low ahal] be divldo‘d oc.m:d.l~ Y betwesn the
i S L S A SRR W EEE F.JL A CLAUSE REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE OF APPLICABLE) Check: Yes___ or Noe ‘Tt ls expressly agreed
e k. B TSP IR A that, notwithstanding any ather provisions of this contract, the purchaser shall not by obligated to complete the purchase of the property
Vet (Y described hersin or to incur any penality by forfeiture of earnest monsy deposits of otherwise unless the seller has deliversd 0 tha pur-
\'; » E- —:3;- p. } _;} ¢ 23l chaser a written statement lsaued by the Fedsral Housing of selting lorth the oppraised valus of the property for morigage in.
Vi T Rt B : of not less than § which sta the sellars herety a daliver 1o the
- Jf}d-a.* Mh j 2‘ :Imm :a?'uo am:mont is made available to the ul].r.“mmdua«' oy sh'c‘xll..l:.:wtvma‘:. the :rl‘:il‘ogo Pcl“"lfuopﬁoa' w:‘m::lb.r
AND upon payment as above provided of the unpaid purchase money, a deed lor the property contalning cov—o"riiﬁ'[s"btWW- NWC i wl th l.l.“ consummation of this contract without reqard I the umount of the cppraised valuation made by the F sderal Housing
ranly and furthar assurance shall ba execuled at the Buyer's expense by the Seller, which shall cocbv-y the property o the Buyn.d'nu;l:u oner. .
d lable, iree of liens and encumbr ied hereln and except: d oo trict i sccord
m;lnchn:::d;::ﬂdl.y :;::\licablo 1o°:ro;:grtxu mmﬁlﬁgu: :::uhhahood ;':hl :u;-dﬁm: i:p whﬁkflﬁ?mpr::ly lsn;'::utuiuun; Seller hereby agrees o pey commlasion on this sale. 1n o0 with the Standard Schedule of Commissions to Dial Realty. Ine.
publicy recorded eassments for p}.\bllc utilities cnd any other sasements which miay be observed by an tspection of the property, /
Ground rent, renl, water rent, taxes, {Including Metropolitan Disirict charges for sswer and water, if any) and all other public charges, 4 /) o &MMM{SM
on an annual basis, agalnst the premisss shall be apportioned as of date of setilement, at which time poasession vhall be given; and the WITN, 106 ; ATURE BELLER'S SIGNATURE o
sald parties hereto hersby bind themselves. their hairs, executors and administralors and assigns, lor the flaithful performance of thig l ; ‘2 )
agreament, : 1 ‘ /
The herein described Is 1o be heid at the riak of the Sell fo dama atlaing fro denta) fire ther insuzabl 4 . . :
casulty uat oo oie haa pestad or poseessian wivenr 1 e underatood and aymean oo drls s-u«':h:cudm.;-duul;rh‘:n:rau“; he Y wm‘zﬁ [AS TO SELLEN'S SIGHATURE WS BIONATURE ;
insurance policies an the Proparty so endorsed as to proiect all pariles hereto, as thelr interests msy appear, and contnue uid insurance in / M IQ 8 5
force during the ltie of this Contraci. - /) ) "’)O?,, Ova { é (SEAL)
This Contract contains the final and entire Agreement between the parties herato, and nelther they not their Agents shall be bound by WITH. BUYER'S 5 RE BUYER'S EIGNATURE
any ferms, conditions or representations nol herein written; time being of the sssence of this Agresment. Cost of all documentary stamps
and transfer, recoding, conveyencing and othe similar taxes, where applicable, required by jaw shall be divided squally between the l \
parties hereto. - _ Y 1L -3 . _ EAL)
F.H A. CLAUSE REQUIRED IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE (IF APPLICABLE} Check: Yoo __ or Noe_ “It 1g oxpresily agreed W BUYER'S SIGNATURE BUTER'S SSOHAW
that, potwithstanding any other provisicns of thls contraci, the purchaser shall not be obligaled 1o complele the purchase of the property
described bersin or to Incur any peaalty by forieiture of earnest money depcaily or othetwise uniess the peller has daliversd 1o the pur
cheser a written ptalement lasued by the Federal Housing Commissioner sstting lorth the appraised vqluc of the property io¢ moriggge in.
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PUBLICATION

OF

M CERTIFICATE

RS . November. 1l 8s
15tn EnRING o TOWSON, MD., oo r 19----
LOCATION: North side of Virginia
Avenue, 125" Wen of Woodward
Avenue, (518 Virgina Avenue)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesdsy, Decern.!
ber 3, 1985 ot 10:00 3.m. :

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106
County Office Building, 1]1 W
ﬁl:'c;l:ﬁnke“\vcnue, Tow:pn,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
The Zoaing Commissioner of m. -
more County, by sutharity of the Zag.
ing Act znd Regulations of Baltimore
Cnlg:uqy_. wnuh bos&d 2 public hesring: : : o
fution pecial Hearing under : . . £.7
Section 500.7 for the nonmngorming : )
U3C B3 & TWO apartment dweiling,
Being the property of Sl::.ﬁie D.:

McDonaid, et ux shown ;
filed with the in Oﬂ'mgu-.hmt

_______ Noverber 1L 19 85 = -

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

4 suy of the issuance of said
during this perigd for good cangze

In the event thar this Petition s
sTanited, & building permir may be
msue ¥ within the thirty {30} day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, +enlenain any request for
permit

194ttt

B Sk e i be e "weese—eeeeeee Publisher T
thov o mde e pevigr .
ARNOLD 1aBLON, . | Cost of Advertising

of Baitimore County Nov, 14, E
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7

5." Towsen, Maryland

.

b - —~

District-_['ﬁfé--- Dete of m..---././éf' L

}g Posted for: -_-xégﬁéf?.z..ééﬂﬂlm ....... cmeemmcc—ceaen-
5 Petitioner: ---.éqg':’?ﬁ'.‘é’._--éz..-_-4(2.?’..’2‘?.7.2?.‘[9;-9 A7 3 A ‘/--- —————
"; Location of propu-ty:---.A/.ZE.-L/l.f,ﬂlf{.é‘..é./{ﬁ..7‘.-JZ?:.-(E./%.-(_?_:Q‘YE_/{‘E’E’.P!A&--
Y v A X 2 A — e
} Location of Signs:_ .-e’.é(.?‘z,z---_é/(/.gzlzc}_.é_/rrr---4,4”7'?.2’.6’.{;-/ &z ’_,{:r- 272 °4ff’.,’{;.--.-
k D7 fTR P02 L 2. Mot
Remarks: ___...__ e

| Posted by --%Z% oo Data of veturn:... 227 -

Fg‘ Sigasture

s Number of Sigus: /

L::e = . b o ~_ i

& ?
e o e

D TR R

R

-6 236-57

o s reutll:"n h iy
- For Special Hearing -. ° .
* " 16h Eloction Distriet " ~ G‘ae l HNEeS |
LOCATION: North side of Virginis . .
Avenus, 125° West of Wood'arc_l Ave-
nus, (518 Vlgigi} i&ﬁrgn;’ d" De. > //[ !J
A : Toesdey, . . .
combn b, 19080t 1000 - a0 7. D Middle River, Md., . 19

PUBLIC HEARING: Room - 106,
County  Of; ; Building, 111 Went
" Chesapicke Avenve, Towson,:

Certify, That the annex- ¢

Thisis
C/)ZZZV e Ao d |
/QL;, [ Fooy

| 4

ﬁu inserted lﬁ)u& Times, a newspaper pr!nti d

Maryland., = —~ . RV
The Zouing Commissionsr of Balti-
mare County, by awtherity of tho. Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Cenaty, will hold a public haaring:
Petition for Spe jal Hearin under
Section 500.7 for the mancoaforming,
ase &8 & two spartment dwelling. - & .~
Being ths property of Scottis D. Me-
Donrald, et ux a2 shown on the plat -
filed with the Zoning Offics. - o
Ia the svent that thin Petition is f
granted, a building permit may be Is- . ]
sued withis Lo rhiriy (30 dey eppesl ’
period. The Zoming Commissioner -
will, howaver, eatsrtain sny requsst ;
for a stay of the isousnce of arid per- .
mit during this psriod for good cauoe ,
shown. Such request must be receivad .
in writing by the date of the hearing ’ -
sat above or made st the hearing.
DT el e " BYORDER OF 2
LT . * o Hm- 4

-

and published in Baltimore County, ence in eact

successiy

weeks before the
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